PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7851799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETHAN FIELDMAN	03/16/2023
STUDY SOCIAL, INC.	03/16/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STUDY EDGE, INC.	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code: 19801		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	11533354	
Application Number:	17842424	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)842-1301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508421300

Email: ERSaito@beyerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BEYER LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 51887

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STEDP046C1/STEDP054C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN O. SCOTT		
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan O. Scott/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ethan Confirm Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063017 FRAME: 0412

507804669

Confirmatory Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, I (Ethan Fieldman) am the inventor on a number of patents and patent applications filed by or on behalf of Study Edge, Inc. (Assignee), referred to as "the Study Social Patents" listed here:

Patent No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Docket Number
11,533,354	17/727,499	April 22, 2022	December 20, 2022	STEDP046C1
N/A	17/842,424	June 16, 2022	N/A	STEDP054C1

WHEREAS, I previously executed separate assignments for the Study Social Patents identified above and I inadvertently assigned these to "Study Social, Inc." after a merger occurred and its name had been changed to "Study Edge, Inc. I had fully intended that the Study Social Patents be assigned to "Study Edge, Inc." seeing as the business entity continued to exist simply with a different name.

WHEREAS, I believe that an entity named "Study Social, Inc." did not exist when I executed the assignments for the Study Social Patents and that therefore the previous assignments had no effect, I now wish to clearly document ownership of the Study Social Patents.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the extent that Study Social, Inc. may have a remaining interest in any of the Study Social Patents, and to the extent that I, as an inventor, may have a remaining interest in any of the Study Social Patents, I (as CEO of Study Social, Inc. and as the inventor of the Study Social Patents), do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in (a) all of the identified Study Social Patents; (b) any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in the Study Social Patents (except for virtual reality-related inventions); (c) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-parts, divisionals and extensions (collectively "Related Cases") of any of the Study Social Patents; (d) the right to claim priority to any of the Study Social Patents or any of the Related Cases; and (e) all foreign counterparts to any or all of the Study Social Patents (now existing or later filed), including without limitation patents, utility models, design patents, certificates of invention and equivalent rights worldwide.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from the Study Social Patents or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the Assignee.

The terms and conditions of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignors, their successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Name: Ethan Fieldman

Title: CEO of Study Social, Inc.

RECORDED: 03/17/2023

By: ___

Name: Ethan Fieldman, individual

Date: 3/16/23

PATENT REEL: 063017 FRAME: 0413